502651714 01/27/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2698322

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KUO-SHU TSENG	01/02/2014
CHIEN-HUA CHEN	01/02/2014
YOU-FENG CHEN	01/02/2014
YEN-YU CHEN	01/02/2014
ZHONG-YI CHEN	01/02/2014
YUNG-HAW LIAW	01/02/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TAIWAN SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING CO., LTD
Street Address:	NO.8, LI-HSIN ROAD. 6, SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK
City:	HSIN-CHU
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	300-77

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14146996

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)521-4286 **Phone**: 678-483-8899

Email: dan.mcclure@mqrlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MCCLURE, QUALEY & RODACK, LLP
Address Line 1: 400 INTERSTATE NORTH PARKWAY SE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 252011-4840
PATENT

502651714 REEL: 032048 FRAME: 0925

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL R. MCCLURE
Signature:	/Daniel R. McClure/
Date:	01/27/2014
Total Attachments: 2 source=00127460#page1.tif source=00127460#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032048 FRAME: 0926



Matsenga 2014/01/02 09:49:08

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kuo-Shu TSENG, Chien-Hua CHEN, You-Feng CHEN, Yen-Yu CHEN, Zhong-Yi CHEN, and Yung-Haw LIAW

hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title: METHOD FOR CONTROLLING EXHAUST FLOW IN WAFER PROCESSING

MODULE Filed: 2014-01-03 Serial No. 14/146,996 Executed on:

WHEREAS, Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing Co., Ltd, of No.8, Li-Hsin Road. 6, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsin-Chu, Taiwan 300-77, R.O.C. hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEES, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in the said invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has/have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does/do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all his/her/their rights, title and interest in and to the said invention and application and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees/agree that he/she/they will, without charge to said Assignee. but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has/have signed his/her/their name(s) on the date(s)

the officer of the second second

TSMC2013-1338/0503-A38232US

Burgas States Commencer

t Market (keepta) in terree troop in terree to be a second and the second and the second are second as the second as the second as the second are second as the second as

2. 网络斯特人名英格兰 医皮肤性 化二氯甲基磺基甲基甲基磺基甲基甲基甲基

one deposition of the control of the Park Comment with the Control of the Sale of the second of the seco

en tradition and a service of the se

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 032048 FRAME: 0927

ASSIGNMENT

2014.01.02	KUO-SHU Tseng		
Date	Name: Kuo-Shu TSENG	(Last name: TSENG)	
20(4,01,02 Date	Chien-Hua CHEN		
Date	Name: Chien-Hua CHEN	(Last name: CHEN)	
2014,01,02	YOU-Feng CHEN		
Date	Name: You-Feng CHEN	(Last name: CHEN)	***************************************
2014.01.02	<u>Yen-Yu Chen</u> Namo: Yen-Yu CHEN	<u></u>	
Date	Name: Yen-Yu CHEN	(Last name: CHEN)	. ,
2014.01.02	Lagra 4: Chres		
Date	Name: Zhong-Yi CHEN	(Last name: CHEN)	
1/2 2014	Yung-Haw	1 ~ a w	•
Date	Name: Yung-Haw LIAW	(Last name: LIAW)	
LICEUS	A TOURING A CHIRT A LORY LARY YA	(LEGGE RGHILL), LERCE YY J	

TSMC2013-1338/0503-A38232US

RECORDED: 01/27/2014

Keteenga 2814/01/02 08:40:06

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 032048 FRAME: 0928